Table 2 Percent contribution of different quantitative traits towards genetic diversity and their cluster means

Traits

Percent contribution

Cluster | mean

Cluster Il mean

Cluster 111 mean

Days to flowering

Plant height (cm)

Days to maturity

No of pods / plant

Seeds / pod

No of primary branches
No of secondary branches
Yield / plant (g)

100 seed weight (g)

09.97
17.88
03.50
14.58
04.27
08.24
15.95
07.32
26.98

72.15
37.48
123.96
99.89
1.87
2.68
7.06
7.19
241

83.50
47.81
130.33
130.78
1.87
2.84
7.79
8.09
2.47

76.42
42.95
126.24
116.68
171
2.83
8.34
6.81
3.62




